GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Office of the Governor Agana, Guam

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 63- 7

AMENDMENTS TO REGULATIONS GOVERNING SCHOLARSHIPS AND STUDENT LOANS

WHEREAS, Section 11818, Government Code of Guam, authorizes the Board of Education to make regulations governing student loans, scholarships, and grants for transportation in connection therewith; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Section 11818, Government Code of Guam, provides that such regulations shall be subject to approval by the Governor, and shall be promulgated by Executive Order; and

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 16-59 approved and promulgated Rules and Regulations Governing Scholarships and Student Loans;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of the foregoing, the attached Amendment to Regulations Governing Scholarships and Student Loans is hereby approved and promulgated, and shall be in force and effect as of this date.

Dated at Agana, Guam, this 27th day of May, 1963.

MANUEL F.L. GUERRERO

Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED:

Acting Secretary of Guam

AMENDMENTS TO REGULATIONS GOVERNING SCHOLARSHIPS AND STUDENT LOANS

The following provision of the Regulations Governing Scholarships and Student Loans adopted by the Board of Education on September 8, 1959, pursuant to Chapter 9, Title XII, Government Code of Guam, and approved and promulgated by Executive Order No. 16-59, has been amended by the Board of Education as of the date indicated, as follows:

Subsection 6.6:

The Director of Finance shall prepare a monthly financial report concerning the Fund for submission to the Board, the Director and the Governor." (Amended April 20, 1963)

The foregoing amendment to the regulations was duly adopted by the Board of Education on April 20, 1963, and in certification thereof the undersigned has affixed his signature thereto.

TOM G. RATHBONE

Acting Executive Officer

Board of Education

31/23/63

I concur with the above action of the Board of Education and recommend approval.

TOM G. RATHBONÉ

Acting Director of Education

Date: 4/23/63